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o TURKISH CARGO Start Date: 20.05.2025

Finish Date: Until further notice
TURKISH AIRLINES INC.
CARGO IMPORT OPERATIONS SERVICE TARIFF (ISTANBUL)

Non-TURKISH AIRLINES INC. Transports

Storage Fees

General Cargo Fixed Price Kg*Day Price
Cargoes received on the first day (up to 24 hours) 90 USD 0,085 USD
Cargoes received on the 2nd-3rd day (between 24-72 hours) 90 USD 0,110 USD
Cargoes received on the 4th-14th day 90 USD 0,156 USD
Cargoes received after 15th day 90 USD 0,170 USD
Special Cargo Fixed Price Kg*Day Price
Cargoes received on the first day (up to 24 hours) 142 USD 0,174 USD
Cargoes received on the 2nd-3rd day (between 24-72 hours) 142 USD 0,195 USD
Cargoes received on the 4th-14th day 142 USD 0,228 USD
Cargoes received after 15th day 142 USD 0,300 USD
Special Cargo Fixed Price Kg Price
Cargoes received on the first day (up to 24 hours) 140 USD 0,212 USD*kg
Cargoes received on the 2nd day (between 24-48 hours) 140 USD 0,244 USD*kg
Cargoes received on the 3rd day (between 48-72 hours) 140 USD 0,244 USD*kg*glin
Cargoes received on the 4th-14th day 140 USD 0,293 USD*kg*glin
Cargoes received after 15th day 140 USD 0,4 USD*kg*glin
Individual Parcel Clearance Storage Fee (0-30 kg) 20 USD

Additional Services

Fixed Price Price per kg Minimum Price

Inspection 46 USD
Sample 46 USD
Handling 96 USD
Opening 48 USD
Receipt of Documents 46 USD
Photographing (per Photograph) 10 USD
Porterage (0-100 kg) 0,101 USD
Porterage (101 kg - 750 kg) 0,101 USD
Porterage (751 kg - 1500 kg) 0,101 USD
Porterage (1500 kg and above) 0,101 USD
Wooden Pallet Sales (per Pallet) 47 USD
Return to Country of Origin 205 USD
Final Import 205 USD
Transfer 205 USD
Abandoned to Warehouse (up to 10 kg) 281 USD
Abandoned to Warehouse (10 kg and above) 558 USD
Abandoned to Warehouse (up to 10 kg) for Courier 13 USD/piece
Scale Fee 0,057 USD 8 USD
Shipment to Different Warehouse upon Customer's Demand 118 USD 0,246 USD
(General Cargo)
Shipment to Different Warehouse upon Customer's Demand

. 296 USD 0,291 USD
(Special Cargo)
Apron Delivery (0-250 kg) 130 USD
Apron Delivery (251 kg - 1000 kg) 150 USD
Apron Delivery (1001 kg and above) 300 USD
Special Services provided upon Customer's Demand 100 USD
Warehouse Transfer Service 0,1USD
X-Ray Inspection Fee 16 USD
Courier Sorting Fee 0,19 USD/piece
Item Transfer Fee 120 USD

Off-Hour Transactions (by permission of the Customs Administration)

Fixed Price
Entry to Warehouse
Weekday/Weekend/Public Holiday/Religious Holiday ‘ 240 USD ‘
Exit from Warehouse
Weekday/Weekend/Public Holiday/Religious Holiday ‘ 200 USD ‘
NOTES:

1) The charges are per AWB/HAWB/Declaration.

2) All calculations are based on Chargeable Weight.

3) During the payments, the TL equivalent of the charges informed in foreign currency is calculated over the R.O.T Central Bank effective selling rate of
exchange at the date when the pay t is made. Besides, the price in equivalent TL is calculated as rounded up and in multiples of TL 5.

4) In case of non-consolidated transport, the storage fee is calculated as based on the entry of the last cargo to the warehouse. In case of consolidated
transport, this implementation is based on the House AWB.

5) This is applicable to Istanbul only.

6) For all off-hour transports, the overtime pays specified in 7.1 and 7.2 are collected additionally.

7) A service fee of 5 0,02 is collected per kilogram in addition to the total price.

8) Warehouse fees are calculated according to the tariff effective from the time the cargo arrives at the warehouse.

9) Crane and forklift fees for single piece cargo of 3 tons or more are charged to the customer.

10) ULDs that are lent, will be priced at the rates which specified in the "ULD Replacement, Rental and Repair Schedule".

11) Wheelchair shipments that are not more than one, are exempt from customs, are not transported for commercial purposes and when the consignee
is not arranged as a legal entity in the bill of lading, these shipments are exempted from the above tariffs upon instruction of the Disability Health Board
Report.

12) The Ordino Fee will be applied according to the fee valid in the THY A.O. Transportation tariff.

13) Porterage service is charged at $0.123 per kg off-hour transactions.




